WISNOFSKI Leslie Harold (Bill)

Born: 19 Oct 1913 Napier, NZ
Died: 12 Jul 1994 (81) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW?2, Sapper, NZ Railway Construction Company
NZ Engineers
Father: Frank William von Wishnowsky 1864 - 1921 Halcombe
Mother: Bertha Caroline Gerke 1876 - 1945
Married: 24 Jan 1944
WOOLLETT Ethel May
Born: 27 Sep 1918 Invercargill, NZ
Died: 27 Dec 2004 (86) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
Father: Frederick Thomas 1886 - 1964 Tiro Tiro Rd
Mother: Rhoda Ann Clarke 1887 - 1972 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: (1) 21 Aug 1940

Atkinson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Children:

Wisnowski

Born:

Wisnowski

Born:

Wisnowski

Born:

Property:

Henry McConnell (Harry)
13 Aug 1913 Ireland
24 Oct 1942 (29) El Alamein, Egypt
El Alamein war cemetery

WW?2, Private 21 Auckland Battalion, KIA

Lynda Rae
31 Oct 1946

Heather Lesley
15 Apr 1952

Christine Joy
2 Dec 1957

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:
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Electoral Rolls:

1938
1941

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2002

1972
1975

1978

WP0004

Henry

Fire Station, Levin
Fire Station, Levin

Leslie

Weraroa Rd
Weraroa Rd
Weraroa Rd

106 Bath St
106 Bath St
106 Bath St
106 Bath St
106 Bath St
106 Bath St
106 Bath St
116 Bath St
116 Bath St
116 Bath St
116 Bath St
116 Bath St
116 Bath St
116 Bath St
116 Bath St
116 Bath St

Lynda

Heather

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Christine

116 Bath St, Levin

Baker
Baker

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Cook
Cook
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor

Clerk
Clerk

Bar Loader

Ethel

Princes St Married

Ethel

Princes St Widow

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired



