WISNOFSKI Leslie Harold (Bill)

Born:	19 Oct 1913	Napier, NZ	
Died:	12 Jul 1994 (81)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	The Avenue cemetery, Levin, WW2, Sapper, NZ Railway Co NZ Engineers	NZ	
Father:	Frank William von Wishnowsk	xy 1864 - 1921	Halcombe
Mother:	Bertha Caroline Gerke	1876 - 1945	

Married: 24 Jan 1944

WOOLLETT Ethel May

Born:	27 Sep 1918	Invercargill, NZ	
Died:	27 Dec 2004 (86)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	The Avenue cemetery, Levin,	, NZ	
Father:	Frederick Thomas	1886 – 1964	Tiro Tiro Rd
Mother:	Rhoda Ann Clarke	1887 – 1972	Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: (1st) 21 Aug 1940

Atkinson	Henry McConnell (Harry)	
Born:	13 Aug 1913	Ireland
Died:	24 Oct 1942 (29)	El Alamein, Egypt
Buried:	El Alamein war cemetery	
	WW2, Private 21 st Auckland Battalion, KIA	

Children:

WisnowskiLynda RaeBorn:31 Oct 1946

WisnowskiHeather LesleyBorn:15 Apr 1952

Wisnowski Christine Joy Born: 2 Dec 1957

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

1020	Henry	Dalvar	Ethel	
1938 1941	Fire Station, Levin Fire Station, Levin	Baker Baker	Princes St	Married
	Leslie		Ethel	
1935	Weraroa Rd	Labourer		
1938	Weraroa Rd	Labourer		
1941	Weraroa Rd	Labourer		
1943			Princes St	Widow
1946	106 Bath St	Baker	Levin	Married
1949	106 Bath St	Baker	Levin	Married
1954	106 Bath St	Baker	Levin	Married
1957	106 Bath St	Baker	Levin	Married
1960	106 Bath St	Baker	Levin	Married
1963	106 Bath St	Cook	Levin	Married
1966	106 Bath St	Cook	Levin	Married
1969	116 Bath St	Supervisor	Levin	Married
1975	116 Bath St	Supervisor	Levin	Married
1978	116 Bath St	Supervisor	Levin	Married
1981	116 Bath St	Supervisor	Levin	Married
1987	116 Bath St	Supervisor	Levin	Married
1995	116 Bath St		Levin	Retired
1998	116 Bath St		Levin	Retired
2001	116 Bath St		Levin	Retired
2002	116 Bath St		Levin	Retired

Lynda

Heather

1972	Palmerston	Nth
1975	Palmerston	Nth

Christine 116 Bath St, Levin Bar Loader 1978

Clerk Clerk